Victoria City Kennel Club

Official Judging Schedule
March 3 - 5, 2023
3 All-Breed Championship Shows

Cowichan Exhibition Park
7380 Trans-Canada Hwy.

Duncan, BC
Grounds open at 3:00 PM Thursday.

HONOURABLE JUDGES

Conformation Judges
Kathleen Anderson-Waulff
Delvina Beaulac

............................ 107 Holland Rd., Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7H 475
....................................................... 1859 Falcon Place, Agassiz, BC VOM 1A1

Steve Dainard.........ooeeiiii 8109 Beaver Glen Dr., Niagara Falls, Ontario L2H3K5
LB SIBBVES. ..o 1009 Hwy 214, Belnan, Nova Scotia B2S 2R1
LynnWhite.........oooooiii . Site 240, Box 21, R.R.#3, Brandon, Manitoba R7A 5Y3

Sweepstake Judge: Keri Campbell, lan Copus
Please note: due to large numbers lan Copus will be judging the Juvenile Sweepstakes males.
Junior Handling Judges: Nicole Simpson (Saturday) / Lydia Magnusson (Sunday)

PLEASE REMEMBER TO CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG

OR SUBJECT TO EXPULSION FROM COMPETITION TriangleRv.com

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate

of judging. Tentative group orders are subject to change. Move-ups must be made a minimum of
one hour prior to the breed judging.

P.O. Box 100
Cl/a/S&,(/ Fort Langley, B.C. V1M 2R4
:._SHOW SERVICES (604) 845-9510

\
e

SORCSSISHONSEIVICES.Co website: classicshowservices.ca




SPRING FLING HAT DAY

SUNDAY

Prizes for:

* Most Elaborate Hat

*Most Tacky—-Just

Hide The Bad Hair Hat

To be awarded by a
select panel of
Judges.




§ §

The war in Ukraine rages on.

Please support a Ukrainian animal

rescue group, working to save
abandoned and traumatized animals.
Look for the donation jar at Vic City’s

table.

Please donate.
More details at desk.

¥ 5
L} ——— L) e ———m



Victoria City Kennel Club - March 314, 2023 (Friday)

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1

9:00 am
Judge: Lee Steeves (46)

2 - Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-1
3 - Australian Shepherd 1-2-0-0
3 - Beauceron 0-1-1-1
4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-3-0-0
1 - Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
2 - Border Collie 1-0-0-1
1 - Briard 0-1-0-0
3 - Collie - Rough 1-0-1-1
2 - German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1
2 - Norwegian Buhund 1-1-0-0
4 - Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
9 - Miniature Am Shepherd 3-4-2-0
10 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-7-1-0
BP1

HERDING GROUP LEVEL

11:15am

Judge: Lee Steeves (20)
5 - Bulldog 1-4-0-0
1 - Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
Exh1

2 - Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
1 - Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 - French Bulldog 0-2-0-0
3 - Poodle - Miniature 0-2-0-1
2 - Schipperke 1-0-1-0
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard 0-1-0-1

LUNCH

1:00 pm

Judge: Lee Steeves (15)

6 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-3-1
4 - Shih Tzu 1-1-1-1
5 - Poodle - Standard 1-3-1-0

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

a N

2:00 pm
Judge: Lee Steeves (40)

2 - Akita 0-0-1-1
7 - Bernese Mtn Dog 3-4-0-0
6 - Boxer 2-3-0-1
3 - Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0
1 - Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
5 - Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-3
1 - Dogue de Bordeaux 1-0-0-0
1 - Eurasier 0-0-1-0
1 - Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0
1 - Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 - Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 - Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-0-0
2 - Rottweiler 0-2-0-0
1 - Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
1 - Samoyed 0-0-0-1
1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-0
1 - Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

2 - Yakutian Laika 0-2-0-0

Key: 0-0-0

-0 BP Exh

RING 2

9:00 am
Judge: Delvina Beaulac (51)

2 - Akita

7 - Bernese Mtn Dog

6 - Boxer

3 - Bullmastiff

1 - Cane Corso

7 - Doberman Pinscher

1 - Dogue de Bordeaux

2 - Eurasier

1 - Great Dane

2 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog
1 - Mastiff

1 - Newfoundland

1 - Portuguese Water Dog
3 - Rottweiler

1 - Saint Bernard

4 - Samoyed

1 - Schnauzer - Giant

3 - Siberian Husky

4 - Yakutian Laika

0-0-1-1
3-4-0-0
2-3-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-3 BP1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0 BP1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0 BP1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1 BP3
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-3-0-1

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

11:15am

Judge: Kathleen Ande
20 - Retriever - Golden

LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Kathleen Ande
4 - Lagotto Romagnolo
5 - Pointer - GSH

rson-Wulff (20)
6-8-6-0

rson-Wulff (67)
2-0-0-2
1-2-2-0

1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-1-0-0

12 - Retriever - Labrador

14 - Retriever - NSDT

3 - Setter - English

1 - Setter - Irish

5 - Spaniel - Brittany

7 - Spaniel - American Cock
4 - Spaniel - English Cocker

1 - Spaniel - English Springer

1 - Spaniel - Irish Water

2 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired
2 - Vizsla - Wire Haired

5 - Weimaraner

2-3-1-4 BP2
4-2-2-4 BP2
0-1-1-0 BP1
1-0-0-0
4-0-1-0
er 2-4-1-0
1-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-3

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Estimated Group Order:

diately followi ,breed,‘

iging for the appropriate group.

Hound
Herding
Working
Non-Sporting
Terrier
Working -Limited Group
Sporting
Toy
BBPIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS/BBOHIS
Judge: Lee Steeves (342) BP 21

QORKING LIMITED GROUP /

BP-Baby Puppy Exh-Exhibition Only

RING 3

BP1

BP1

BP1 Exh1

BP1

BP1

BP1

9:00 am
Judge: Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (32)
4 - Whippet 0-2-0-1
4 - Beagle 1-2-0-1
2 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-1-0
2 - Dachshund - MSH 0-1-0-0
4 - Afghan Hound 2-2-0-0
3 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-1-1
3 - Finnish Spitz 1-2-0-0
2 - Otterhound 1-1-0-0
7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-4-1-0
1 - Shikoku 0-1-0-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
10:30 am
Judge: Steve Dainard (35)
6 - Airedale Terrier 1-5-0-0
1 - Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 - Bull Terrier 0-0-2-1
1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 0-0-0-1
2 - Irish Terrier 1-0-0-1
5 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-3-0-0
1 - Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 - Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 - Norwich Terrier 2-3-1-0
LUNCH
1:00 pm

Judge: Steve Dainard (17)

1 - Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 - Schnauzer - Miniature 0-2-0-1
3 - Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-1
2 - Sealyham Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 - Skye Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 - Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 - West Highland 1-1-2-1

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
2:00 pm
Judge: Steve Dainard (60)

3 - Am. Eskimo Dog - Toy 0-2-0-1
4 - Biewer Terrier 2-1-1-0
5 - Cavalier King Charles 1-3-1-0
6 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-2-1-0
2 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 1-1-0-0
3 - Chinese Crested 1-1-0-1
8 - Havanese 1-2-1-3
1 - Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 - Maltese 0-1-0-0
5 - Papillon 0-2-2-1
9 - Pomeranian 2-1-5-1
4 - Poodle - Toy 1-2-1-0
1-Pug 0-1-0-0
2 - Russkiy Toy 1-1-0-0
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Toy Manchester Terrier 2-0-0-0
3 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

BP2

BP1



Victoria City Kennel Club - March 4th, 2023 (Saturday)

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1
8:30 am
Judge: Lee Steeves (63)

3 - Am. Eskimo Dog - Toy 0-2-0-1
4 - Biewer Terrier 2-1-1-0
4 - Cavalier King Charles 0-3-1-0
7 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-2-1-0 BP3
2 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 1-1-0-0
4 - Chinese Crested 1-1-0-2
8 - Havanese 1-2-1-3 BP1
1 - Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 - Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 - Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
6 - Papillon 0-2-2-1 BP1
9 - Pomeranian 2-1-5-1
4 - Poodle - Toy 1-2-1-0
1-Pug 0-1-0-0
2 - Russkiy Toy 1-1-0-0
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Toy Manchester Terrier 2-0-0-0
3 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL
11:10 am

Judge: Lee Steeves (22)
6 - Airedale Terrier 1-5-0-0
1 - Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 - Bull Terrier 0-0-2-1 BP1 Exh1
1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 0-0-0-1
2 - Irish Terrier 1-0-0-1
8 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier ~ 1-4-2-0 BP1

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP Exh

RING 2
8:30 am

Judge: Steve Dainard (45)
1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-1-0-0

12:00 noon
Judge: Keri Campbell (39)
Juvenile Sweepstakes: Females and Overall
F4-6(4), F6-9(6), F9-12(9), F12-18(11)
Veteran Sweepstakes: M7-10(1),M10+(1), F7-10(5), F10+(2 )

1:15 pm
Judge: Lee Steeves (35)
1 - Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 - Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 - Norwich Terrier 2-3-1-0 BP1
1 - Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-2-0-2
3 - Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-1
2 - Sealyham Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 - Skye Terrier 0-0-3-0
6 - West Highland 2-0-2-2

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

@d P, Vancouver Island Pointirh
H‘o Dog Club Specialty

3:00 pm

e
&

O
1 6o

Judge: Val Ramsay (6)
Juvenile Sweepstakes: 2(6-9M), 1(12-18M), 3(12-18F)
Judge: Steve Dainard (21)

1- Griffon (WHP) 1:0-00
7-Pointer - GSH 2410
1-Setter - Irish 0-1:0-0
3-Spaniel - Brittany 20-1-0
2-Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-1-1:0
2-Vizsla - Wire-Haired 0101

k 5- Weimaraner 1103 /

3 - Retriever - Flat-Coated 0-0-3-0
8 - Retriever - Labrador 1-3-1-3
16 - Retriever - NSDT 6-4-1-5
17- Retriever - Golden 5-7-4-1
RETRIEVER THEME GROUP LEVEL
10:30 am
Judge: Steve Dainard (34)
5 - Whippet 1-2-0-1 BP1
4 - Beagle 1-2-0-1
2 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-1-0
3 - Dachshund - MSH 0-1-0-0 BP2
3 - Afghan Hound 3-0-0-0
3 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-1-1
5 - Finnish Spitz 3-2-0-0
7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-4-1-0
2 - Shikoku 1-1-0-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
12:00 noon

Judge: lan Copus (27)
Juvenile Sweepstakes: Males
M4-6(4), M6-9(7), M9-12(11), M12-18(5)

1:00 pm

Judge: Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (54)
2 - Akita 0-0-1-1 Exh1
8 - Bernese Mtn Dog 3-5-0-0
6 - Boxer 2-3-0-1
3 - Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0
1 - Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
7 - Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-3 BP1
1 - Dogue de Bordeaux 1-0-0-0
2 - Eurasier 0-0-1-0 BP1
2 - Great Dane 1-0-0-1
2 - Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 0-2-0-0
1 - Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 - Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 - Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-1-0
3 - Rottweiler 0-2-0-0 BP1
1 - Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
5 - Samoyed 0-0-0-1 BP4
1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-0
2 - Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0
4 - Yakutian Laika 0-3-0-1
WORKING GROUP LEVEL

3:30 pm

Judge:Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (42)
7 - Bulldog 2-5-0-0
1 - Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 Exh1
1 - Keeshond 0-0-0-0 BP1
2 - Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
2 - Boston Terrier 2-0-0-0
2 - French Bulldog 0-2-0-0
3 - Poodle - Miniature 0-2-0-1
2 - Schipperke 1-0-1-0 Exh2
3 - Shiba Inu 0-2-1-0
6 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-3-1
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard 0-1-0-1
6 - Poodle - Standard 2-3-1-0
4 - Shih Tzu 1-1-1-1

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

BP-Baby Puppy Exh-Exhibition Only

RING 3
8:30 am

Judge: Lynn White (83)
4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 2-0-0-2
8 - Pointer - GSH 2-4-2-0
3 - Setter - English 0-1-1-0 BP1
1 - Setter - Irish 1-0-0-0
5 - Spaniel - Brittany 3-0-2-0
7 - Spaniel - American Cocker 2-4-10
4 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-2-0-1
1 - Spaniel - English Springer 1-0-0-0
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1
1 - Spaniel - Welsh Springer 0-1-0-0
2 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-2-0-0 Exh3
2 - Vizsla - Wire Haired 0-1-0-1
5 - Weimaraner 1-1-0-3
1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-1-0-0
5 - Retriever - Flat-Coated 0-0-3-1 BP1
12 - Retriever - Labrador 2-3-1-4 BP2
21 - Retriever - NSDT 7-5-1-5 BP3

12:00 noon
Junior Handling $2
Judge: Nicole Simpson
Registration closes at 11:00 am
1:00 pm
Judge: Lynn White (22)
22- Retriever - Golden 7-8-6-1
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
2:15 pm
Judge: Lynn White (49)

5 - Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-1 BP3
3 - Australian Shepherd 1-2-0-0
3 - Beauceron 0-1-1-1
4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-3-0-0
1 - Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
2 - Border Collie 1-0-0-1
1 - Briard 0-1-0-0
2 - Collie - Rough 1-0-1-0
1 - Collie - Smooth 0-1-0-0
1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
2 - German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1
3 - Norwegian Buhund 1-1-0-1
4 - Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
7 - Miniature Am Shepherd 2-3-2-0
10 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-7-1-0 BP1

HERDING GROUP LEVEL

Estimated Group Order:
immediately following breed judging for the appropriate group
Retriever Theme
Toy
Hound
Sporting
Terrier
Working
VIPDC Specialty
Herding
Non-Sporting
BBPIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS
Judge: Kathleen Anderson-Wulff
(374) BP30




Victoria City Kennel Club - March 5th, 2023 (Sunday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP B Exh
Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1
8:00 am

Judge: Steve Dainard (48)

5 - Australian Cattle Dog

3 - Australian Shepherd

3 - Beauceron

2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog
1 - Berger Picard

2 - Border Collie

3 - Collie - Rough

1 - Collie - Smooth

1 - Finnish Lapphund

3 - German Shepherd Dog
2 - Norwegian Buhund

4 - Old English Sheepdog
8 - Miniature Am Shepherd
10 - Shetland Sheepdog

0-1-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
3-3-2-0
1-7-1-0

HERDING GROUP LEVEL
Judge: Steve Dainard (51)

2 - Akita

7 - Bernese Mtn Dog

6 - Boxer

3 - Bullmastiff

1 - Cane Corso

7 - Doberman Pinscher

1 - Dogue de Bordeaux

2 - Eurasier

2 - Great Dane

2 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog
1 - Mastiff

1 - Newfoundland

2 - Portuguese Water Dog
3 - Rottweiler

1 - Saint Bernard

3 - Samoyed

1 - Schnauzer - Giant

2 - Siberian Husky

4 - Yakutian Laika

0-0-1-1
3-4-0-0
2-3-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-3
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-3-0-1

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

Lunch
1:00 pm
Judge: Steve Dainard (42)

7 - Bulldog 2-5-0-0
1- Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1- Keeshond 0-0-0-0
2 - Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
2 - Boston Terrier 2-0-0-0
2 - French Bulldog 0-2-0-0
3 - Poodle - Miniature 0-2-0-1
2 - Schipperke 1-1-0-0
3 -Shiba Inu 0-2-1-0
6 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-3-1
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard 0-1-0-1
5-Poodle - Standard 1-3-1-0
5 -Shih Tzu 1-1-1-2
NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

BP3

BP1

BP1

BP1

BP1

BP2

Exh1
BP1

RING 2
8:00 am

BP-Baby Puppy Exh-Exhibition Only

Judge: Kathleen Anderson-Waulff (53)

6 - Airedale Terrier

1 - Am Staffordshire Terrier
3 - Bull Terrier

1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature
2 - Irish Terrier

6 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier
1 - Border Terrier

5 - Cairn Terrier

1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth

1 - Lakeland Terrier

7 - Norwich Terrier

1 - Rat Terrier

4 - Schnauzer - Miniature

3 - Scottish Terrier

2 - Sealyham Terrier

2 - Skye Terrier

1 - Welsh Terrier

6 - West Highland

1-5-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
1-4-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-2
1-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-2-2

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

BP1

BP1

Exh1

Judge: Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (32)

1 - Australian Cattle Dog

3 - Australian Shepherd

3 - Beauceron

1 - Berger Picard

2 - Border Collie

2 - Collie - Rough

1 - Collie - Smooth

2 - German Shepherd Dog
2 - Norwegian Buhund

3 - Old English Sheepdog
7 - Miniature Am Shepherd

HERDING LIMITED LEVEL

KS-Shetland Sheepdog

0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
2-3-2-0

Lunch
1:00 pm

1-4-0-0/

Judge: Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (63)

3 - Am. Eskimo Dog - Toy
4 - Biewer Terrier

4 - Cavalier King Charles

8 - Chihuahua - Long Coat
- Chihuahua - Short Coat
- Chinese Crested

- Havanese

- Italian Greyhound

- Maltese

- Miniature Pinscher

- Papillon

- Pomeranian

- Poodle - Toy

-Pug

- Russkiy Toy

- Silky Terrier

- Toy Manchester Terrier
- Yorkshire Terrier

TOY GROUP LEVEL

W NER NRERE PMODDER R R O0OWN

0-2-0-1
2-1-1-0
0-3-1-0
1-2-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-2-1-3
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-2-1
2-1-5-1
1-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-0-0-0
1-2-0-0

BP4

BP1

BP1

RING 3
8:00 am
Judge: Lee Steeves (83)
4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 2-0-0-2
6 - Pointer - GSH 1-3-2-0
1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay  0-1-0-0
2 - Retriever - Flat-Coated 0-0-2-0
21 - Retriever - Golden 6-8-6-1
8 - Retriever - Labrador 0-2-1-4 BP1
15 - Retriever - NSDT 5-4-1-3 BP2
2 - Setter - English 0-0-1-0 BP1
1 - Setter - Irish 1-0-0-0
4 - Spaniel - Brittany 3-0-1-0
7 - Spaniel - American Cocker 2-4-1-0
4 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-2-0-1
1 - Spaniel - English Springer 1-0-0-0
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1
2 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-2-0-0 Exh3
4 - Weimaraner 1-1-0-2
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
12:00 noon
Junior Handling $2
Judge: Lydia Magnusson
Registration closes at 11:00 am
1:00 pm
Judge: Lee Steeves (35)
5 - Whippet 1-2-0-1 BP1
4 - Beagle 1-2-0-1
2 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-1-0
3 - Dachshund - MSH 0-1-0-0 BP2
3 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-1-1
4 - Afghan Hound 2-2-0-0
4 - Finnish Spitz 2-2-0-0
2 - Otterhound 1-1-0-0
7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-4-1-0
1 - Shikoku 0-1-0-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
Estimated Group Order:
Immediately following breed judging for the appropriate group
Herding
Terrier
Sporting
Herding Limited Group
Working
Hound
Non-Sporting
Toy
BBPIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS/BOHIS

Judge: Steve Dainard (350) BP




MARK YOUR
CALENDARS

July 12-16, 2023

* Saanich Fairgrounds *

Vancouver Island Dog Fanciers Assoc Victoria City Kennel Club

5 All Breed Championship Events

Multiple Specialties including:
German Shorthaired Pointer Club of Canada - Regional and National
Flat-Coated Retriever Society of Canada - National
Island Pacific Labrador Retriever Club
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club of Canada - Regional
Vizsla Canada - Regional
Weimaraner Association of Canada
Bearded Collie Club of Canada - National
West Coast Island Shetland Sheepdog Association




